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Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
IRQ_2016_PSCG_v01_M

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
2.1: Edited, anonymous dataset for licensed distribution.

Overview

ABSTRACT

A collaborative profiling exercise was conducted with the aim to provide a comprehensive analysis of the displacement
situation in urban and peri-urban areas across 9 Governorates in South and Central Irag. The study was a collaborative effort
of a Technical Working Group consisting of staff from MoDM’s Department of Information and Research, UNHCR staff, and
with the support of the Joint IDP Profiling Service (JIPS) and Statistics Norway. The methodology and tools were developed
with the Steering Committee and the data was collected in 2016. 4094 households were included in the survey. The analysis
of the data never resulted in a published report.

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Household and individual

Scope

NOTES
The survey includes the following topics:

- Household main characteristics

- Individual main characteristics

- Education

- Employment information

- Dwelling characteristics

- Health services access

- Energy utilization

- Income sources

- Social and community interactions

- Assets ownership

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI



Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Health

Community Services
Education

Livelihood & Social cohesion

Income Generation

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE

The exercise targeted the urban centres and peri-urban areas in the following Governorates: Babylon, Kerbala, Najaf, and
Wassit. The fifth assessment was a combined assessment of five southern governorates: Basra, Missan, Muthanna, Qadissiya
and Thi gar. The five southern governorates were combined as one study due to smaller IDP and host populations in each of
these areas; as well these governorates share similar characteristics in terms of the economy, governance and
demographics.

UNIVERSE
IDPs and host communities.

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name Affiliation
Ministry of Displacement and Migration in Irag Department of Information and Research

UNHCR

Joint IDP Profiling Service

Statistics Norway

Metadata Production
METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees UNHCR Documentation of the study

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2021-04-23

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 1 (April 2021). This version is identical to UNHCR DDI ID: UNHCR_IRQ 2016 PROFILING v2.1, except the following
edits were made:

- Minor spelling, grammatical, and formatting corrections

- Specified the archive where study is originally stored

DDI DOCUMENT ID
DDI_IRQ_2016_PSCG_v01_M
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The profiling was based on a household survey. Each of the assessments in the 9 Governorates (merged in the present
dataset) surveyed approximately 400 host community households and 400 IDP households in 30 different sites. The 30 sites
were selected using a random stratified sample based on data from the Displacement Tracking Matrix of the International
Organization for Migration (IOM).

The sites were stratified based on urban or peri-urban characteristics, the number of IDP families present, and shelter
typology of the IDP households. The household assessment attempts to survey as representative a population as possible
given the available data on location of IDP households across the nine assessed governorates.

Weighting

Data is not weighted due to the lack of a baseline for the population figures and composition.
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Questionnaires

No content available



Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2016-01-01 2016-12-31 N/A

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]
Data Collectors

Name
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
Joint IDP Profiling Service

Statistics Norway

Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Abbreviation Affiliation
UNHCR
JISP
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Data Processing

Data Editing

Data was processed and anonymized with recoding and local suppressions. Some observations were removed because they
presented an elevated disclosure risk.
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household_v2

Content This file contains all household-level data collected during this survey.

Cases 0

Variable(s) 82

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V1 household id Household ID contin  numeric

V2 governorate Governorate discrete numeric

V3 governorate_of origin Governorate of origin discrete numeric

V4 area Area type discrete numeric

V5 household_size Household size discrete numeric

Ve Al>5 Type of household discrete numeric

V7 E1 Type of dwelling discrete numeric

V8 E2 Sharing of dwelling with other HHs discrete numeric

V9 E3 Tenure status of dwelling discrete numeric

V10 E4 Written documention for ownership/renting the dwelling discrete numeric

V11l E6 Number of rooms contin  numeric

V12 E7 Rooms for sleeping discrete numeric

V13 E8 People not belonging to your HH sharing sanitation contin  numeric
facilities

V14 E9 Experience of eviction past 12 months discrete numeric

V15 F1 Primary health services discrete numeric

V16 F2 Rating of access to the health services discrete numeric

V17 F3 Main reason for rating low on access to health care discrete numeric

V18 F41 Main energy source for cooking discrete numeric

V19 F4 2 Main energy source for cooling discrete numeric

V20 F51 Hours per day with public electricity contin  numeric

V21 F5 2 Hours per day with private electricity contin  numeric

V22 F53 Hours per day with no electricity contin  numeric

V23 F5 4 Willing to disclose details of household sources of money  discrete numeric
in the last month

V24 Gl Primary source of income last 6 months discrete numeric

V25 G2 Outstanding loans discrete numeric

V26 G3 Main purpose of loan(s) discrete numeric

V27 G411 Assistance in cash or kind the past 12 months discrete numeric

11



V28
V29
V30
V31
V32

V33
V34
V35

V36

V37
V38
V39
V40
V41l
V42
V43
V44
V45
V46
Va7
V48
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55
V56

V57
V58
V59
V60
Vel
V62
V63
V64
V65

G4 2
G5
G6
G7
H1

H2. 1
H2 2
H2_3

H2_4

H2.5
H2_6
H2_7
H2_8
H2.9
H3.1
H3 2
H3 3
H3 4
H3 5
H3_6
H3_7
H3 8
H3.9
H3_10

161
162
163
16_4
165
16_6
16_7
168
169

Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Main source of assistance
Economic crisis during the past 12 months
HHs main response to crisis

Difficulties in paying rent over the past 6 months

Experience of divisions/tensions between displaced and

local families
Division Housing shortages and or rent increase
Division Job shortages

Division Overstreched resources like water, food,
electricity

Division Overstreched public services like education and

health

Division Targeted aid and foreign assistance
Division Ethnic differences

Dlvision Cultural differences

Division Other

Dlvision Prefer not to answer

Interaction Schools

Interaction Shops markets

Interaction Religious events

Interaction Cultural events

Interaction Private events homes
Interaction Sport activities

Interaction Employment

Interaction No situation or location
Interaction Other

Interaction Prefer not to answer

Experience of physical harassment past 6 months?
Safety of neighbourhood

Arival directly here

Total time of move since January 20147

Did all the household members arrive with you to the
current governorate

Not come Head of household

Not come Spouse cohabitant

Not come Sons daughters

Not come Brother Sister

Not come Father Mother

Not come Son or daughther in law
Not come Grandchild

Not come Father or mother in law

Not come Other relatives

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V66 16_10 Not come Others nonrelatives discrete numeric
V67 17 Year of arrival in this location/neighbourhood discrete numeric
V68 18 Main reason for choosing current location for residence discrete numeric
V69 19 Persons in your household who left within the last 12 discrete numeric
months
V70 110 Reasons of those leaving discrete numeric
V7l J1 Firm plans to move away within the next 6 months discrete numeric
V72 )2 Planned location for move discrete numeric
V73 J3 Reason for choosing to move there discrete numeric
V74 )4 Consideration of returning to your place of origin discrete numeric
V75 )5 Most important condition for return discrete numeric
V76 )6 Second most important condition for return discrete numeric
V77 L1 Assets left in place of origin discrete numeric
V78 K1 Is household head in possession of an identity document discrete numeric
V79 L2_housing Did you left assets in place of origin: housing discrete numeric
V80 L2 other Did you left assets in place of origin: other assets discrete numeric
V81 L5 housing Do you currently own assets in your current location: discrete numeric
housing
V82 L5 other Do you currently own assets in your current location: other discrete numeric
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UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_2016_individual_v2

Content This file contains all individual-level data collected during this survey.

Cases 0

Variable(s) 20

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION

V83 household id Household ID contin  numeric

V84 individual_id Individual ID contin  numeric

V85 B3 Sex discrete numeric

V86 B4 Age discrete numeric

V87 B5 Marital status discrete numeric

V88 B6 Months lived in this household during past 12 months discrete numeric

Vg9 C1 Literacy discrete numeric

Vo0 C2 School attendance discrete numeric

Vol C3 School level discrete numeric

V92 G5 Highest level of education completed discrete numeric

Vo3 Cé6 Ever attended vocational training discrete numeric

V94 D1 Main work status in the last 30 days discrete numeric

V95 D2 Occupation in main job discrete numeric

V96 D31 Industry in main job discrete numeric

V97 D32 Sector discrete numeric

Vo8 D33 Willing to disclose details about income earned in the last month  discrete numeric

V99 D42 Experienced problems concerning payment of salaries/wages discrete numeric
during past 30 days

V100 D5 Written work contract or permanent employment for the main discrete numeric
work the last 30 days

V101 D6 Main method for searching or finding a job discrete numeric

V102 D7 Main reason for difficulties finding a job discrete numeric
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Household ID (household id)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3982

Governorate (governorate)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Governorate of origin (governorate_of origin)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Area type (area)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Household size (household size)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-15
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Type of household (Al 5)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Type of dwelling (E1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Sharing of dwelling with other HHs (E2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Tenure status of dwelling (E3)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Written documention for ownership/renting the dwelling (E4)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Number of rooms (E6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-55

Rooms for sleeping (E7)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-18

People not belonging to your HH sharing sanitation facilities (E8)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-186

Experience of eviction past 12 months (E9)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Primary health services (F1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3
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Rating of access to the health services (F2)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Main reason for rating low on access to health care (F3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Main energy source for cooking (F4 1)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Main energy source for cooling (F4 2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Hours per day with public electricity (F5_1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-24
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Hours per day with private electricity (F5_2)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-24

Hours per day with no electricity (F5_3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-24

Willing to disclose details of household sources of money in the last
month (F5_4)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Primary source of income last 6 months (G1)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Outstanding loans (G2)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Main purpose of loan(s) (G3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-10

Assistance in cash or kind the past 12 months (G4 _1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Main source of assistance (G4 2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Economic crisis during the past 12 months (G5)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-14

HHs main response to crisis (G6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-12

21



Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Difficulties in paying rent over the past 6 months (G7)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Experience of divisions/tensions between displaced and local families
(H1)
File: UNHCR_IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Division Housing shortages and or rent increase (H2_1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Division Job shortages (H2_2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Division Overstreched resources like water, food, electricity (H2_3)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Division Overstreched public services like education and health (H2_4)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Division Targeted aid and foreign assistance (H2_5)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Division Ethnic differences (H2_6)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Dlvision Cultural differences (H2_7)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Division Other (H2_8)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING_2016_household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

23



Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Dlvision Prefer not to answer (H2_9)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Schools (H3_ 1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Shops markets (H3_2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Religious events (H3 3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Cultural events (H3 4)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Interaction Private events homes (H3_5)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Sport activities (H3_6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Employment (H3_7)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction No situation or location (H3_8)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Interaction Other (H3_9)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING_2016_household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Interaction Prefer not to answer (H3 10)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Experience of physical harassment past 6 months? (H4)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Safety of neighbourhood (H5)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Arival directly here (13)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Total time of move since January 20147 (14)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6
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Did all the household members arrive with you to the current
governorate (15)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Not come Head of household (16_1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Spouse cohabitant (16_2)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Sons daughters (16_3)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Brother Sister (16 _4)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Not come Father Mother (16 _5)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Son or daughther in law (16_6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Grandchild (16_7)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Not come Father or mother in law (16_8)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Not come Other relatives (16_9)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING_2016_household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Not come Others nonrelatives (I16_10)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Year of arrival in this location/neighbourhood (17)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Main reason for choosing current location for residence (18)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Persons in your household who left within the last 12 months (19)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Reasons of those leaving (110)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-13
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Firm plans to move away within the next 6 months (J1)
File: UNHCR IRQ _PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Planned location for move (J2)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Reason for choosing to move there (J3)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-16

Consideration of returning to your place of origin (J4)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Most important condition for return (J5)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5
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Second most important condition for return (J6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Assets left in place of origin (L1)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Is household head in possession of an identity document (K1)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Did you left assets in place of origin: housing (L2_housing)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Did you left assets in place of origin: other assets (L2_other)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Do you currently own assets in your current location: housing
(L5 _housing)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Do you currently own assets in your current location: other (L5 other)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _household v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Household ID (household id)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3982

Individual ID (individual_id)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_2016_individual_v2

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-15593

Sex (B3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING_2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Age (B4)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-8

Marital status (B5)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

33



Iraq - Profiling of South and Central Governorates - 2016

Months lived in this household during past 12 months (B6)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-12

Literacy (C1)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

School attendance (C2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

School level (C3)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6

Highest level of education completed (C5)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7
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Ever attended vocational training (C6)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Main work status in the last 30 days (D1)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-10

Occupation in main job (D2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Industry in main job (D3 1)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11

Sector (D3 _2)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5
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Willing to disclose details about income earned in the last month
(D3 _3)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Experienced problems concerning payment of salaries/wages during
past 30 days (D4 2)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Written work contract or permanent employment for the main work
the last 30 days (D5)
File: UNHCR _IRQ_PROFILING 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Main method for searching or finding a job (D6)
File: UNHCR IRQ_PROFILING 2016 individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Main reason for difficulties finding a job (D7)
File: UNHCR_IRQ_PROFILING_ 2016 _individual v2

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 0
Format: numeric Invalid: 0
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-11
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Documentation

Questionnaires

Questionnaire

Title Questionnaire
Filename https://microdata.unhcr.org/index.php/catalog/218/download/649
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